Long-term payables   12,457  9,067

  Other financial liabilities  8,896  5,574

  Deferred income tax liabilities  16,524  12,162

  Lease liabilities  16,198  18,424

  Deferred revenue  3,360  3,503

  347,944  361,067

Current liabilities

  Accounts payable  111,921  92,381

  Other payables and accruals  68,120  61,139

  Borrowings  46,158  11,580

  Notes payable  14,353  10,446

  Current income tax liabilities  16,901  13,488

  Other tax liabilities  5,543  4,698

  Other financial liabilities  4,823  3,937

  Lease liabilities  5,711  6,354

  Deferred revenue  88,814  82,216

  Dividends payable for distribution in specie  -  147,965

  362,344  434,204

Total liabilities  710,288  795,271

Total equity and liabilities  1,541,233  1,578,131

Page 9 of 9

RECONCILIATIONS OF IFRS TO NON-IFRS RESULTS

As

reported

 Adjustments

Non-IFRS

RMB in millions,

unless specified

Share-based

compensation

(a)

Net (gains)/losses

from investee

companies (b)

Amortisation of

intangible assets

(c)

Impairment

provisions/

(reversals) (d)

SSV &

CPP (e)
Others (f)

Income

tax effects

(g)

 Unaudited three months ended September 30, 2023

Operating profit  48,475   5,655  (703)  1,434  321  301   –   –   55,483

Profit for the period  36,781   6,948  (565) 2,666  346  301   –   (640) 45,837

Profit attributable to

 equity holders  36,182   6,833  (583) 2,458  309  301   –   (579) 44,921

Operating margin 31%   36%

Net margin 24%   30%

 Unaudited three months ended June 30, 2023

Operating profit  40,300   5,551  (206)  1,023  82  369  3,003   -   50,122

Profit for the period  27,023   6,859  (287) 2,372  210  369  3,002  (929) 38,619

Profit attributable to

 equity holders  26,171   6,661  (162) 2,187  193  369  3,002  (873) 37,548

Operating margin 27%   34%

Net margin 18%   26%

 Unaudited three months ended September 30, 2022

Operating profit 51,593 5,925 (32,341) 1,313 12,962 1,445 10 - 40,907

Profit for the period 38,842 8,020 (32,106) 3,065 13,283 1,445 1,738 (933) 33,354

Profit attributable to

 equity holders 39,943 7,818 (32,402) 2,836 11,617 1,445 1,738 (741) 32,254

Operating margin 37%   29%

Net margin 28%   24%